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FAX (213) 850-5832 

-.COMPACT DISC #1, TRACK 10, HAS 1KHz REFERENCE TONE-. 

TOPICAL PROMOS 
TOPICAL PROMOS FOR SHOW #26 ARE LOCATED ON CD SIDE 4 1 TRACKS 7, 8 1 AND 9 

TOPICAL$ ON VINYL LOCATED AT THE END OF SIDE 4A 

1. 

2. 

3. 

DO NOT USE AFTER SHOW #26 

GEORGE STRAIT #1 FOR 3RD STRAIGHT :28 

Hi, I'm Bob Kingsley with American Country Countdown •.• and If you've 
tuned In for the last three weeks you know that George Strait's current 
hit has had a grip lock hold on the #1 spot In the Nation for all that time. 
It's not surprising since NLove Without End, AmenN bound up the chart 
and over the competition to #1 like a gold medalist In the high hurdles. 
The only question now ... will George hold the high ground of the 
Billboard chart for a fourth consecutive week? Well, find out as we count 
'em down this week on American Country Countdown. 

THREE CONTENDERS, ONE CHAMP :35 

I'm Bob Kingsley and this week on American Country Countdown the 
three top ranked contenders for #1 are "Dancy's Dream" by Restless 
Heart, "Pass It On Down" by Alabama ••. and Reba McEntlre's NWalk On". 
Now, the champ these contenders are hoping to knock off Is "Love 
Without End, Amen" by George Strait ••• which has defended It's crown 
as the #1 country hit In the Nation for the last three weeks. Will one of 
the contenders ~~liver a chart climbing, knockout punch to "Love Without 
End, Amen''? Or will George's hit counter-punch its way to a fourth turn 
at the top? ·The answer Is waiting this week on American Country 
Countdown. 

BOTH DEBUTS ARE ON SECOND TIME AROUND :34 

Hi, I'm Bob Kingsley and last week both debut songs Into American 
Country Countdown were sort of born again hits. First, there's "Oh 
Lonesome Me" by The Kentucky Headhunters, a song that Don Gibson 
took to #1 on the country chart back In 1958. Then there's Dan Seals' 
latest called "Good Times", made famous first by R&B artist Sam Cooke, 
who scored a #11 pop hit with the tune back in 1964. Both songs are 
born again country hits of the '90s •.• and should be key players In our 
top forty game of who'll hit the heights of the Billboard country chart 
this week on American Country Countdown. 

Promos for Records & Romance: Rosanne cash-Rodney Crowell Special on CD are 
located at the end of Disc 4, Tracks 10, 11 and 12; on vinyl at the end of Side 4A. 

Theme bed on CD located at the end of Disc 4, Track 13; on vinyl at the end of Side 
2A. 



W I I H e oe 11:I N G!lllEY 

SCHEDULED ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

9:35 

19:40 

30:45 

J ABCWatermark J 9 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W. , Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 
Phone (818) 980-9490 FAX (213) 850-5832 
Outside the U.S. contact RADIO EXPRESS 1-213-850-1003 

ELEMENT 

FOR WEEK ENDING 6/30/90 
PGM : 26 OF: 52 

DISC/HALF HOUR: lA (backed w/48) 
PAGE NO: _!_ 

CABC RADIO ril I WORKS 
RUNNING 

TIME 

"NOW, AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN, BROUGHT TO YOU IN PART BY AT&T ... THE RIGHT CHOICE. 
BY DR. PEPPER AND YOUR LOCAL DR. PEPPER BOTTLER. DR. PEPPER IS JUST WHAT THE DR. ORDERED. 
AND BY SEARS. FOR NEW BRAKES, SHOCKS OR STRUTS ... STOP AT SEARS, AND STOP WITH 

_ CONFIDENCE." 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART I 
THEME #1: "MY KIND OF COUNTRY" (AL CAPP/RON HICKUN/SOUNDBEAM MUSIC, BMI) 

#1 (LW) LOVE WITHOUT END, AMEN (8) George Strait 

#40 HARD ROCK BOTTOM OF YOUR HEART (B) Randy Travis 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

AMERICAN FLORAL / DR. PEPPER 
(out cue) Jingle fades after ••• 
" •.• doctor ordered." 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

··,:. 
#39 THE DOMINO THEORY (B) Steve Wa-riner - . 

#38 WHEN I CALL YOUR NAME (A) Vince Gill 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

INTERNATIONAL COFFEE / TRUE VALUE 
(out cue) Voice out cold with ..• 
" .•• and home centers." 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#37 NEXT TO YOU, NEXT TO ME (A) Shenandoah 

#36 HERE IN THE REAL WORLD (A) Alan Jackson 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION 1.0.: 

MOTEL 6 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold after •.. 
" ..• the light on for ya!" 

:60 

:60 

:60 

:60 

:60 

:60 
:10 

AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN uses "HIT DISC CD'S" from <;:~[tt~JY21 
, ...... lehwood ,anrway 

DAilas, Teus 7S244-3218 
(214 ) 934-2121 or (IOO) S12· 2100 



WITH 10 11 l(IN G !> l (Y 

SCHEDULl!D ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

38:39 

48:01 

57:50 

59:50 

J ABCWotermork j G 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 
Phone (818} 980-9490 FAX (213) 850-5832 
Outside the U.S. contact RADIO EXPRESS 1-213-850-1003 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

'#35 IN ANOTHER LIFETIME (B) Desert Rose Band 

#34 PERFECT (A) Baillie and The Boys 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

AT&T/ AMERICAN FLORAL 
(out cue) Voice out cold with ••• 
" ••• marketing council." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERlcAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#33 l'M GONNA BE SOMf BODY (8/A) Travis Tritt 

#32. GUARDIAN ANGELS (B/A) The Judds 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

BEEF COUNCIL 
TELEDISC 
(out cue) Voice out cold with •.. 
" ... 832-4900." 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#31 I WATCHED IT ALL (ON MY RADIO) (B/A) Lionel Cartwright 

ACC ARCHIVE: KIDS OF THE BABY BOOM (A) Bellamy Brothers 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:10 
THEME TO: 57:27 

FOR WEEK ENDING : 6/30/90 
PGM : 26 OF : 5 

DISC/HALF HOUR: 1B (backed w/3Ai 
PAGE NO : 

OABC RADIO NII WORkS 

RUNNIN• 
TIME 

:61 

:6( 

2:00 

2:00 

:10 



W ITH 8 09 l(ING!>l f T 

SCHEDULED ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

8:53 

14:52 

25:55 

I ABCWatermark I 9 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 
Phone (818) 980-9490 FAX (213) 850-5832 
Outside the U.S. contact RADIO EXPRESS 1-213-850-1003 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART II 

#30 WRONG (A) Waylon Jennings 

#29 WHITE LIMOZEEN (B) Dolly Parton 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

TRUE VALUE / DR. PEPPER 
(out cue) Jingle fades after ... 
" ... doctor ordered." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#26 OH LONESOME ME (B) The K<&,ttucky Headhunters 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

CALIFORNIA NECTARINES / AMERICAN FLORAL 
(out cue) Voice out cold with ... 

LOCAL INSERT: 
" ... marketing council." 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#27 HE TALKS TO ME (A) Lorrie Morgan 

#26 SEARCHIN' FOR SOME KIND oi:: CLUE (B/A) Billy Joe Royal 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOl : 

DR.PEPPER 
LOCAL INSERT: 

(out cue) Jingle fades after ... 
" ... doctor ordered." 

STATION I.D.: 

AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN uses "HIT DISC CD•su 

FOR WEEK ENDING: 6/30/90 
PGM: 26 OF: 52 

DISC/HALF HOUR : 2A (backed w/38) 
PAGE NO : ..l 

0ABC RADIO Pili WORKS 

from 

RUNNING 
TIME 

:61 

:6 

:6 

:6 

:E 

:f 
: 1 

~~J1t~JY2] 
14444 lettwood ,.~, 

Dallas, Trus 75144-321 
(214) 934-2121 or IIOO) Sll-210 



W I T H 1 0 1 IC IN G!i tt'f 

SCHEDULeD ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

34:21 

44:33 

57:50 

59:50 

I ABCWatermark I G 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W. , Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 
Phone (818) 980-9490 FAX (213) 850-5832 
Outside the U.S. contact RADIO EXPRESS 1-213-850-1003 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#25 HELP ME HOLD ON (B/A) Travis Tritt 

#24 BLACK COFFEE (B) Lacy J. Dalton 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 
INTERNATIONAL COFFEE / GREYHOUND 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold with ••• 
" •.. Greyhound cruise." 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#23 GOOD TIMES (B) Dan Seals 

FOR WEEK ENDING : 6/30/90 
PGM : 26 OF: 5, 

DISC/HALF HOUR: 2B (backed w/4Al 
PAGE NO : ...:. 

OAIC RADIO Ml I WORk> 

RUNNIN( 
TIME 

:6( 

:6( 

ACC EXTRA: EVERYTHING THAT GLITTERS (IS NOT GOLD) (B) Dan Seals 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 2:00 
PHILLIPS 66 / BEEF COUNCIL 
MOTEL 6 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold after ••. 
" ... the light on for ya!" 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#22 HILLBILLY ROCK (B) Marty Stuart 

#21 l'D BE BETTER OFF (IN A PINE BOX) (A) Doug Stone 

ACC ARCHIVE: ROSE IN PARADISE (B/A) Waylon Jennings 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 57:26 
THEME TO: 57:42 

2:00 

:10 



WI T H e oe ICIN GS. l f T 

SCHEDULED ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

9:20 

I ABCWatermark I e 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W. , Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 
Phone (818) 980-9490 FAX (213) 850-5832 
Outside the U.S. contact RADIO EXPRESS 1-213-850-1003 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART Ill 

#20 HUMMINGBIRD (A) Ricky Skaggs 

#19 THIS SIDE OF GOODBYE (A) Highway 101 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

AT&T/ AMERICAN FLORAL 
(out cue) Voice out cold with ... 

LOCA-l INSERT: 
" •.. marketing council." 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

FOR WEEK ENDING : 6/30/90 
PGM: 26 OF : 52 

DISC/HALF HOUR : 3A (backed w/18) 
PAGE NO : .Jj 

OABC RADIO Pili WORKS 
RUNNING 

TIME 

:6( 

:6( 

# 18 GOOD F,RIENDS, GOOD WHISKEY, GOOP LOVIN' (B) Hank Williams Jr. 

ACC EXTRA: ELEVEN ROSES (8) Hank Williams Jr. 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

DR. PEPPER/ RODEWAY INNS 
(out cue) Voice out cold with ... 
II ... together at Rodeway." 

17:58 LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#17 WALKIN' SHOES (8) Tanya Tucker 

ACC EXTRA: IF IT DON'T COME EASY (8) Tanya Tucker 

#16 RICHEST MAN ON EARTH (8/A) Paul Overstreet 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY. KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

TRUE VALUE / DR. PEPPER 

LOCAL INSERT: 
(out cue) Jingle fades after ... 
" ... doctor ordered." 

31:07 STATION I.D.: 

AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN uses "HIT DISC CD'S" from 

:60 

:60 

:60 

:60 
:10 

~~llt~IY21 
14444 le+twood P&rtcway 

Dallas, Tens 7Sl44-J221 
(1 14) 9J.4-11l1 or (IOO) 512·1 100 



WI IH 11 011 KING~lET 

SCHEDULID ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

39:30 

48:07 

57:50 

59:50 

I ABCWotermork J G 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 
Phone (818) 980-9490 FAX (213) 850-5832 
Outside the U.S. contact RADIO EXPRESS 1-213-850-1 003 

ELEMENT 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#15 l'M OVER YOU (8) Keith Whitley 

#14 WALKIN' AWAY (A) Clint Black 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC . 

NETWORK SPOT: 
MOTEL 6 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold after •.. 
" ••. the light on for ya!" 

LOCAL INSERT: 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#13 l'VE CRIED MY LAST TEAR FQFLYOU (A) Ricky Van Shelton 

#12 RUNNIN' WITH THE WIND (8) Eddie Rabbitt 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

DR.PEPPER 
SEARS / CALIFORNIA NECTARINES 
(out cue) Voice out cold with ..• 
II ••• aah, nectarines." 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#11 ISLAND (A) Eddy Raven 

ACC ARCHIVE: DON'T GO TO STRANGERS (A) T. Graham Brown 

THEME UP AND UNDER WITH TAUC UNIT ENDING AT: 57:24 
THEM~ TO: 57:37 

-- . - .... -
- -

, .. 
. -

FOR WEEK EN DING : 6/30/9( 
PGM : 26 OF: 5 

DISC/HALF HOUR: 3B (backed w/2M 
PAGE NO : 

OABC RADIO Hit WOkkS 

RUNNIN 
TIME 

:61 

:61 

2:00 

2:00 

:10 



-Wilt-I 11 0 11 ICIN(i~ lf 't' 

SCHEDULED ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

00:00 

8:39 

18:34 

28:30 

I ABCWatermark I e 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W. , Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 
Phone (818) 980-9490 FAX (213) 850-5832 
Outside the U.S. contact RADIO EXPRESS 1-213-850-1003 

ELEMENT 

THEME AND OPENING OF PART IV 

#10 ON DOWN THE LINE (B) Patty Loveless 

FOR WEEK ENDING: 6/30/90 
PGM : 26 OF : 52 

DISC/HALF HOUR : 4A (backed w/28) 
PAGE NO: .J. 

OAIC RADIO,_, WORKS 
RUNNING 

TIME 

ACC CAU::NDAR: LIVING IN THE PROMISED LAND (A/B) Willie Nelson 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

MOTEL 6 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" ••• the light on for ya!" 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#9 NOBODY'S TALKING (A) Exile 

#8 SHE CAME FROM FORT WORTH (A/B) Kathy Mattea 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 

GREYHOUND/ INTERNATIONAL COFFEE 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold with ... 
" •.. of your life." 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#7 IF YOU COULD ONLY SEE ME NOW (B) T. Graham Brown 

ACC EXTRA: I TELL IT LIKE IT USED TO BE (B/A) T. Graham Brown 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 

LOCAL INSERT: 
STATION 1.D.: 

PHILLIPS 66 / SEARS 
(out cue) Jingle ends cold after ... 
" •.. whole lot more." 

:61 

:61 

:6( 

:6( 

:60 

:60 
:10 

AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN uses "HIT DISC CD'S 11 from ~~D1~JY21 
144441-eftwood Pa.rkwi,y 

OaRas, Trus 7524'-llll 
(2141 934-2111 or (l00) 512-2100 



WIIH e o e l(t N G~ lf 'I' 

SCHEDULl!O ACTUAL 
START TIME TIME 

' 

37:37 

47:04 

57:50 

59:50 

I ABCWatermark I 8 FOR WEEK ENDING : 6/30/~ 
PGM : 26 OF: 

DISC/HALF HOUR : 4B (backed w/lt 
3575 Cahuenga Blvd. W., Suite 555, Los Angeles, CA 90068 
Phone (818) 980-9490 FAX (213) 850-5832 

PAGE NO: 

Outside the U.S. contact RADIO EXPRESS 1-213-850-1003 OAIC RADIO._, WORkS 

ELEMENT RUNNI 
TIMI 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#6 HE WALKED ON WATER (A) Randy Travis 

#5 DANCY'S DREAM (B/A) Restless Heart 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: :6 
DR. PEPPER / CALIFORNIA PEACHES 
(out cue) Voice out cold with •.. 
" ••. peaches, mmm." 

LOCAL INSERT: :6 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 

#4 THE DANCE (A) Garth Brooks 

#3 PASS IT ON DOWN (B) Alabama 

LOGO: MY KIND OF COUNTRY, MY KIND OF MUSIC 

NETWORK SPOT: 2:00 
AMERICAN FLORAL / BEEF COUNCIL 
BEEF COUNCIL PROMO 
(out cue) Voice out cold with •.. 
II ••• 06858." 

LOGO: AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN 
#2 WALK ON (8) Reba McEntire 

#1 LOVE WITHOUT END, AMEN (8) George Strait 

'AMERICAN COUNTRY COUNTDOWN HAS BEEN BROUGHT TO YOU IN PART BY AT&T ... THE RIGHT CHOICE. 
BY DR. PEPPER AND YOUR LOCAL DR. PEPPER BOTTLER. DR. PEPPER IS JUST WHAT THE DR. ORDERED. 
AND BY SEARS. FOR NEW BRAKES, SHOCKS OR STRUTS ... STOP AT SEARS, AND STOP WITH 
CONFIDENCE.' 

TifEME UP AND UNDER WITH TALK UNIT ENDING AT: 56:50 
THEME TO: 57:47 

***TOPICAL PROMOS ON VINYL LOCATED AT THE END OF SIDE 4A*** 
***ON CD AT THE END OF DISC 4, TRACKS 7, 8 AND 9*** 

2:00 

:10 
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